Selected Dimensions

Dimensions

A. Overall Length

B. Overall Width

C. Height to Top of Cab
D. Wheelbase

E. Ground Clearance

Specification

Engine
Make
Model
Gross Power
Power Measured @
Aspiration
Operational
Operating Weight
Fuel Capacity
Max Speed
Tires *if applicable
Drum
Drum Width
Drum Diameter
Static Linear Load
Vibration Frequency 1
Nominal Amplitude - High
Nominal Amplitude - Low
Centrifugal Force - High
Centrifugal Force - Low
Dimensions
Overall Length
Overall Width
Height to Top of Cab
Wheelbase
Ground Clearance

Cummins
QSB 4.5
125 hp
2200 rpm

18.2 ftin
7 ftin
9.8 ftin
9.4 ftin
15.7 in

5550 mm
2130 mm
2972 mm
2879 mm
400 mm

93 kw

water cooled turbo diesel with after cooler

22575.3 b
66 gal
10.6 mph
23.1x26

83.91in

60 in
b/in

33 Hz
0.07 in
0.03 in
55303 b
26752.3 b

18.2 ftin
7 ftin
9.8 ftin
9.4 ftin
15.7 in

10240 kg
250 L
17 km/h

2130 mm
1523 mm
27.4 kg/cm

1.7 mm
0.8 mm
246 kN
119 kN

5550 mm
2130 mm
2972 mm
2879 mm
400 mm






