

Selected Dimensions

Dimensions		
A. Overall Length	18.2 ft in	5550 mm
B. Overall Width	7 ft in	2130 mm
C. Height to Top of Cab	9.8 ft in	2972 mm
D. Wheelbase	9.4 ft in	2879 mm
E. Ground Clearance	15.7 in	400 mm

Specification

Engine			
Make	Cummins		
Model	QSB 4.5		
Gross Power	125 hp	93 kw	
Power Measured @	2200 rpm		
Aspiration	water cooled turbo diesel with after cooler		
Operational			
Operating Weight	22575.3 lb	10240 kg	
Fuel Capacity	66 gal	250 L	
Max Speed	10.6 mph	17 km/h	
Tires *if applicable	23.1x26		
Drum			
Drum Width	83.9 in	2130 mm	
Drum Diameter	60 in	1523 mm	
Static Linear Load	lb/in	27.4 kg/cm	
Vibration Frequency 1	33 Hz		
Nominal Amplitude - High	0.07 in	1.7 mm	
Nominal Amplitude - Low	0.03 in	0.8 mm	
Centrifugal Force - High	55303 lb	246 kN	
Centrifugal Force - Low	26752.3 lb	119 kN	
Dimensions			
Overall Length	18.2 ft in	5550 mm	
Overall Width	7 ft in	2130 mm	
Height to Top of Cab	9.8 ft in	2972 mm	
Wheelbase	9.4 ft in	2879 mm	
Ground Clearance	15.7 in	400 mm	



